
Lander (6-11,4-6 Peach Belt) -vs- Georgia College (7-11,3-7 Peach Belt)
01/21/26 at Centennial Center, Milledgeville, GA

 
 

 
 
Lander 49

Georgia College 56

Date: 01/21/26
Time: 7:30 PM
Attendance: 512
Site: Centennial Center, Milledgeville, GA
Referees: Greg Norton, Tunita Dumas, Kelsey Harris

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Lander 9 14 17 9 49
Georgia College 16 14 12 14 56

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Langley,Quadaija * 37 5-16 2-6 3-4 1-2 3 2 1 1 0 2 15
10 Dudley,Alindria * 30 5-11 1-2 0-2 3-3 6 3 5 1 1 7 11
04 Tilus,Kayla * 28 3-10 0-4 4-6 0-1 1 2 1 1 1 1 10
02 Echols,Serenity * 27 1-5 0-2 1-3 1-5 6 1 2 0 0 0 3
12 Crosland,Lauren * 14 0-3 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 1 1 4 0 1 1
01 Thomas,Trinity 28 4-14 1-5 0-0 0-3 3 1 2 1 0 4 9
23 Hunt,Lauryn 15 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 3 0 3 0 0 0
15 Gartrell,Ansley 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
14 Gore,Camillea 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Frierson,Jazz 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
05 Armistead,Kennedy 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 18-60 4-20 9-17 10-23 33 16 12 13 2 15 49

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 3-14   21.43% 1-4   25.00% 2-4   50.00%
2nd Quarter 5-15   33.33% 1-6   16.67% 3-4   75.00%
3rd Quarter 6-15   40.00% 1-5   20.00% 4-7   57.14%
4th Quarter 4-16   25.00% 1-5   20.00% 0-2   0.00%
Total 18-60   30.0% 4-20   20.0% 9-17   52.9%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Wynn,Elizabeth * 36 6-10 0-0 2-3 4-14 18 3 2 3 0 1 14
21 Beavin,Caroline * 31 3-10 2-5 4-4 1-3 4 4 4 5 0 0 12
00 Gaither,Deshona * 34 3-5 2-2 2-4 0-2 2 3 2 5 0 1 10
12 Nuri,Nylah * 34 3-5 2-3 0-2 0-7 7 1 1 1 0 1 8
10 Bolden,Natalia * 30 2-5 0-1 2-2 1-9 10 2 2 3 0 1 6
23 Azar,Nicole 4 1-4 0-3 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
02 Dennis-Cassanova,DeJanae 6 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
03 Vick,Sloane 14 0-5 0-4 1-2 0-1 1 2 0 1 1 0 1
01 Vick,Bailey 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 2 0 1 0
24 Shepherd,Hayley 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
04 Scott,Celeste 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 18-45 6-18 14-21 8-38 46 17 13 23 1 5 56

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-14   50.00% 2-5   40.00% 0-4   0.00%
2nd Quarter 4-10   40.00% 1-3   33.33% 5-7   71.43%
3rd Quarter 5-15   33.33% 2-8   25.00% 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 2-6   33.33% 1-2   50.00% 9-10   90.00%
Total 18-45   40.0% 6-18   33.3% 14-21   66.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 3 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 1
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 6 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Lander Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Georgia College
09:43 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by GAITHER,DESHONA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by TILUS,KAYLA(in the paint) 09:28
-- REBOUND DEF by BOLDEN,NATALIA

09:02 MISS LAYUP by WYNN,ELIZABETH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ECHOLS,SERENITY --
MISS JUMPER by CROSLAND,LAUREN 08:42

-- REBOUND DEF by GAITHER,DESHONA
08:18 0-4 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by BOLDEN,NATALIA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by TILUS,KAYLA 07:56
-- REBOUND DEF by BOLDEN,NATALIA

07:47 0-6 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by WYNN,ELIZABETH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GAITHER,DESHONA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:46
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:46
SUB OUT by TILUS,KAYLA 07:46
SUB OUT by CROSLAND,LAUREN 07:46
SUB IN by THOMAS,TRINITY 07:46
SUB IN by HUNT,LAURYN 07:46
MISS LAYUP by DUDLEY,ALINDRIA(in the paint) 07:35

-- REBOUND DEF by NURI,NYLAH
07:24 MISS 3PTR by BEAVIN,CAROLINE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,TRINITY(in the paint) 07:09

-- REBOUND DEF by BOLDEN,NATALIA
06:45 0-9 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by NURI,NYLAH

-- ASSIST  by WYNN,ELIZABETH
GOOD 3PTR by LANGLEY,QUADAIJA 06:16 3-9 H 6
ASSIST  by THOMAS,TRINITY --

05:46 TURNOVER  by WYNN,ELIZABETH
SUB OUT by ECHOLS,SERENITY 05:46
SUB OUT by DUDLEY,ALINDRIA 05:46
SUB OUT by LANGLEY,QUADAIJA 05:46
SUB IN by FRIERSON,JAZZ 05:46
SUB IN by CROSLAND,LAUREN 05:46
SUB IN by GARTRELL,ANSLEY 05:46

05:37 FOUL  by BEAVIN,CAROLINE
GOOD FT by CROSLAND,LAUREN 05:37 4-9 H 5
MISS FT by CROSLAND,LAUREN 05:37

-- REBOUND DEF by WYNN,ELIZABETH
05:07 4-12 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by NURI,NYLAH

TURNOVER  by GARTRELL,ANSLEY 04:54
04:54 SUB OUT by NURI,NYLAH
04:54 SUB IN by VICK,SLOANE

SUB OUT by THOMAS,TRINITY 04:54
SUB IN by LANGLEY,QUADAIJA 04:54

04:32 4-14 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by WYNN,ELIZABETH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GAITHER,DESHONA

MISS JUMPER by CROSLAND,LAUREN 04:08
-- REBOUND DEF by WYNN,ELIZABETH

FOUL  by FRIERSON,JAZZ 03:52
03:52 SUB OUT by BEAVIN,CAROLINE
03:52 SUB IN by DENNIS-CASSANOVA,DEJ

SUB OUT by FRIERSON,JAZZ 03:52
SUB IN by DUDLEY,ALINDRIA 03:52

03:52 MISS FT by GAITHER,DESHONA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:52 MISS FT by GAITHER,DESHONA
-- REBOUND OFF by WYNN,ELIZABETH



03:49 MISS JUMPER by WYNN,ELIZABETH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

03:47 SUB OUT by BOLDEN,NATALIA
03:47 SUB IN by NURI,NYLAH

GOOD LAYUP by DUDLEY,ALINDRIA(in the paint) 03:33 6-14 H 8
03:19 MISS JUMPER by DENNIS-CASSANOVA,DEJ(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HUNT,LAURYN --
MISS 3PTR by DUDLEY,ALINDRIA 03:09

-- REBOUND DEF by NURI,NYLAH
02:44 FOUL  by VICK,SLOANE
02:44 TURNOVER  by VICK,SLOANE
02:44 SUB OUT by WYNN,ELIZABETH
02:44 SUB IN by SHEPHERD,HAYLEY

SUB OUT by GARTRELL,ANSLEY 02:44
SUB IN by ECHOLS,SERENITY 02:44
TURNOVER  by HUNT,LAURYN 02:31

02:22 MISS 3PTR by VICK,SLOANE
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

02:03 SUB OUT by GAITHER,DESHONA
02:03 SUB IN by SCOTT,CELESTE

FOUL  by HUNT,LAURYN 02:02
02:02 MISS FT by NURI,NYLAH

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:02 MISS FT by NURI,NYLAH

REBOUND DEF by DUDLEY,ALINDRIA --
MISS 3PTR by LANGLEY,QUADAIJA 01:52
REBOUND OFF by DUDLEY,ALINDRIA --
MISS LAYUP by LANGLEY,QUADAIJA(in the paint) 01:38
REBOUND OFF by HUNT,LAURYN --
GOOD LAYUP by DUDLEY,ALINDRIA(in the paint) 01:31 8-14 H 6
ASSIST  by CROSLAND,LAUREN --

01:23 MISS LAYUP by VICK,SLOANE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ECHOLS,SERENITY --
MISS LAYUP by CROSLAND,LAUREN(in the paint) 01:15

-- REBOUND DEF by SHEPHERD,HAYLEY
00:55 TURNOVER  by SCOTT,CELESTE

STEAL  by DUDLEY,ALINDRIA 00:55
MISS JUMPER by LANGLEY,QUADAIJA(in the paint) 00:48

-- REBOUND DEF by NURI,NYLAH
00:27 MISS 3PTR by VICK,SLOANE

REBOUND DEF by CROSLAND,LAUREN --
00:14 FOUL  by SCOTT,CELESTE
00:14 SUB OUT by DENNIS-CASSANOVA,DEJ
00:14 SUB OUT by NURI,NYLAH
00:14 SUB OUT by SHEPHERD,HAYLEY
00:14 SUB IN by BOLDEN,NATALIA
00:14 SUB IN by WYNN,ELIZABETH
00:14 SUB IN by BEAVIN,CAROLINE

SUB OUT by CROSLAND,LAUREN 00:14
SUB IN by THOMAS,TRINITY 00:14
GOOD FT by LANGLEY,QUADAIJA 00:14 9-14 H 5
MISS FT by LANGLEY,QUADAIJA 00:14

-- REBOUND DEF by BOLDEN,NATALIA
00:01 9-16 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by BEAVIN,CAROLINE

-- ASSIST  by BOLDEN,NATALIA

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Lander Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Georgia College
10:00 SUB OUT by SCOTT,CELESTE
10:00 SUB IN by GAITHER,DESHONA



SUB OUT by ECHOLS,SERENITY 10:00
SUB OUT by HUNT,LAURYN 10:00
SUB IN by TILUS,KAYLA 10:00
SUB IN by GARTRELL,ANSLEY 10:00
GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,TRINITY(in the paint) 09:46 11-16 H 5
ASSIST  by DUDLEY,ALINDRIA --

09:25 TURNOVER  by BEAVIN,CAROLINE
STEAL  by DUDLEY,ALINDRIA 09:25
MISS LAYUP by DUDLEY,ALINDRIA(in the paint) 09:20

-- REBOUND DEF by WYNN,ELIZABETH
09:15 TURNOVER  by BEAVIN,CAROLINE

STEAL  by DUDLEY,ALINDRIA 09:15
GOOD 3PTR by LANGLEY,QUADAIJA 09:06 14-16 H 2
ASSIST  by DUDLEY,ALINDRIA --

08:55 MISS LAYUP by BOLDEN,NATALIA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by DUDLEY,ALINDRIA 08:55

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
08:46 SUB OUT by BEAVIN,CAROLINE
08:46 SUB IN by VICK,BAILEY

SUB OUT by DUDLEY,ALINDRIA 08:46
SUB IN by CROSLAND,LAUREN 08:46
FOUL  by TILUS,KAYLA 08:29

08:29 14-17 H 3 GOOD FT by WYNN,ELIZABETH
08:29 MISS FT by WYNN,ELIZABETH

-- REBOUND OFF by BOLDEN,NATALIA
08:29 TURNOVER  by BOLDEN,NATALIA

STEAL  by THOMAS,TRINITY 08:29
TURNOVER  by CROSLAND,LAUREN 08:27

08:27 STEAL  by VICK,BAILEY
08:13 SUB OUT by VICK,SLOANE
08:13 SUB IN by NURI,NYLAH

SUB OUT by CROSLAND,LAUREN 08:13
SUB IN by DUDLEY,ALINDRIA 08:13

08:07 MISS JUMPER by BOLDEN,NATALIA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by DUDLEY,ALINDRIA 07:48 16-17 H 1
ASSIST  by TILUS,KAYLA --

07:39 TURNOVER  by VICK,BAILEY
STEAL  by DUDLEY,ALINDRIA 07:39
TURNOVER  by DUDLEY,ALINDRIA 07:28

07:23 TURNOVER  by GAITHER,DESHONA
STEAL  by LANGLEY,QUADAIJA 07:23
MISS 3PTR by TILUS,KAYLA 07:05

-- REBOUND DEF by BOLDEN,NATALIA
06:49 16-20 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by GAITHER,DESHONA

-- ASSIST  by BOLDEN,NATALIA
06:33 FOUL  by VICK,BAILEY
06:33 SUB OUT by VICK,BAILEY
06:33 SUB IN by BEAVIN,CAROLINE

SUB OUT by GARTRELL,ANSLEY 06:33
SUB IN by ECHOLS,SERENITY 06:33
GOOD JUMPER by TILUS,KAYLA 06:17 18-20 H 2

05:50 18-22 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by WYNN,ELIZABETH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BEAVIN,CAROLINE

MISS JUMPER by DUDLEY,ALINDRIA(in the paint) 05:29
REBOUND OFF by ECHOLS,SERENITY --
MISS TIPIN by ECHOLS,SERENITY(in the paint) 05:22

-- REBOUND DEF by NURI,NYLAH
FOUL  by LANGLEY,QUADAIJA 05:07
SUB OUT by THOMAS,TRINITY 05:03
SUB OUT by LANGLEY,QUADAIJA 05:03
SUB IN by ARMISTEAD,KENNEDY 05:03



SUB IN by GORE,CAMILLEA 05:03
04:54 TURNOVER  by GAITHER,DESHONA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:54
04:45 FOUL  by BEAVIN,CAROLINE

TURNOVER  by ARMISTEAD,KENNEDY 04:35
04:35 STEAL  by GAITHER,DESHONA

FOUL  by ARMISTEAD,KENNEDY 04:11
SUB OUT by ARMISTEAD,KENNEDY 04:11
SUB IN by LANGLEY,QUADAIJA 04:11

04:11 18-23 H 5 GOOD FT by BEAVIN,CAROLINE
04:11 18-24 H 6 GOOD FT by BEAVIN,CAROLINE

MISS 3PTR by TILUS,KAYLA 03:56
REBOUND OFF by DUDLEY,ALINDRIA --
GOOD JUMPER by TILUS,KAYLA(in the paint) 03:46 20-24 H 4
ASSIST  by ECHOLS,SERENITY --

03:36 MISS LAYUP by GAITHER,DESHONA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ECHOLS,SERENITY --
MISS 3PTR by ECHOLS,SERENITY 03:21

-- REBOUND DEF by WYNN,ELIZABETH
02:57 MISS 3PTR by BOLDEN,NATALIA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
02:55 SUB OUT by GAITHER,DESHONA
02:55 SUB IN by VICK,SLOANE

SUB OUT by DUDLEY,ALINDRIA 02:55
SUB OUT by GORE,CAMILLEA 02:55
SUB IN by THOMAS,TRINITY 02:55
SUB IN by CROSLAND,LAUREN 02:55
TURNOVER  by CROSLAND,LAUREN 02:44

02:44 STEAL  by BOLDEN,NATALIA
02:29 20-26 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by WYNN,ELIZABETH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BEAVIN,CAROLINE
FOUL  by TILUS,KAYLA 02:29

02:29 20-27 H 7 GOOD FT by WYNN,ELIZABETH
02:29 SUB OUT by NURI,NYLAH
02:29 SUB IN by AZAR,NICOLE

MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,TRINITY 02:11
REBOUND OFF by CROSLAND,LAUREN --

02:03 FOUL  by VICK,SLOANE
GOOD FT by LANGLEY,QUADAIJA 02:03 21-27 H 6
GOOD FT by LANGLEY,QUADAIJA 02:03 22-27 H 5
SUB OUT by THOMAS,TRINITY 02:03
SUB IN by DUDLEY,ALINDRIA 02:03

01:46 MISS 3PTR by AZAR,NICOLE
-- REBOUND OFF by WYNN,ELIZABETH

01:32 TURNOVER  by TEAM
SUB OUT by CROSLAND,LAUREN 01:31
SUB IN by GORE,CAMILLEA 01:31
MISS JUMPER by LANGLEY,QUADAIJA 01:18

01:18 BLOCK  by VICK,SLOANE
-- REBOUND DEF by WYNN,ELIZABETH

FOUL  by LANGLEY,QUADAIJA 01:10
01:10 SUB OUT by VICK,SLOANE
01:10 SUB IN by GAITHER,DESHONA
01:10 MISS FT by AZAR,NICOLE(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:10 22-28 H 6 GOOD FT by AZAR,NICOLE(fastbreak)
00:55 FOUL  by BOLDEN,NATALIA

GOOD FT by ECHOLS,SERENITY 00:55 23-28 H 5
MISS FT by ECHOLS,SERENITY 00:55

-- REBOUND DEF by WYNN,ELIZABETH
00:38 23-30 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by BOLDEN,NATALIA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WYNN,ELIZABETH



MISS 3PTR by GORE,CAMILLEA 00:25
-- REBOUND DEF by GAITHER,DESHONA

00:20 MISS LAYUP by GAITHER,DESHONA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GORE,CAMILLEA --

00:14 SUB OUT by WYNN,ELIZABETH
00:14 SUB IN by SHEPHERD,HAYLEY

MISS JUMPER by LANGLEY,QUADAIJA 00:04
-- REBOUND DEF by BOLDEN,NATALIA

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Lander Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Georgia College
10:00 SUB OUT by AZAR,NICOLE
10:00 SUB OUT by SHEPHERD,HAYLEY
10:00 SUB IN by WYNN,ELIZABETH
10:00 SUB IN by NURI,NYLAH

SUB OUT by GORE,CAMILLEA 10:00
SUB IN by CROSLAND,LAUREN 10:00
MISS LAYUP by DUDLEY,ALINDRIA(in the paint) 09:50

-- REBOUND DEF by BOLDEN,NATALIA
FOUL  by DUDLEY,ALINDRIA 09:44

09:32 23-33 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by BEAVIN,CAROLINE
-- ASSIST  by NURI,NYLAH

09:14 FOUL  by WYNN,ELIZABETH
SUB OUT by DUDLEY,ALINDRIA 09:14
SUB IN by THOMAS,TRINITY 09:14
GOOD FT by TILUS,KAYLA 09:14 24-33 H 9
MISS FT by TILUS,KAYLA 09:14

-- REBOUND DEF by BOLDEN,NATALIA
08:43 TURNOVER  by TEAM

TURNOVER  by CROSLAND,LAUREN 08:32
SUB OUT by CROSLAND,LAUREN 08:32
SUB IN by DUDLEY,ALINDRIA 08:32

08:11 TURNOVER  by BEAVIN,CAROLINE
STEAL  by TILUS,KAYLA 08:11

08:07 FOUL  by GAITHER,DESHONA
MISS FT by TILUS,KAYLA(fastbreak) 08:07
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by TILUS,KAYLA(fastbreak) 08:07 25-33 H 8

07:53 TURNOVER  by BOLDEN,NATALIA
STEAL  by LANGLEY,QUADAIJA 07:53

07:46 FOUL  by BEAVIN,CAROLINE
07:46 FOUL  by GAITHER,DESHONA

MISS JUMPER by LANGLEY,QUADAIJA 07:44
-- REBOUND DEF by WYNN,ELIZABETH

FOUL  by ECHOLS,SERENITY 07:20
07:16 MISS 3PTR by BEAVIN,CAROLINE

-- REBOUND OFF by BEAVIN,CAROLINE
07:12 MISS LAYUP by BEAVIN,CAROLINE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LANGLEY,QUADAIJA --
MISS 3PTR by ECHOLS,SERENITY 07:03

-- REBOUND DEF by WYNN,ELIZABETH
06:35 MISS 3PTR by NURI,NYLAH

REBOUND DEF by LANGLEY,QUADAIJA --
TURNOVER  by TILUS,KAYLA 06:27

06:27 SUB OUT by NURI,NYLAH
06:27 SUB OUT by BEAVIN,CAROLINE
06:27 SUB IN by VICK,BAILEY
06:27 SUB IN by VICK,SLOANE

SUB OUT by TILUS,KAYLA 06:27
SUB IN by HUNT,LAURYN 06:27



05:59 MISS 3PTR by VICK,SLOANE
REBOUND DEF by DUDLEY,ALINDRIA --
GOOD LAYUP by LANGLEY,QUADAIJA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 05:52 27-33 H 6
ASSIST  by DUDLEY,ALINDRIA --

05:30 27-36 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by GAITHER,DESHONA
-- ASSIST  by VICK,BAILEY

MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,TRINITY(in the paint) 05:16
REBOUND OFF by HUNT,LAURYN --
TURNOVER  by HUNT,LAURYN 05:13

05:13 SUB OUT by BOLDEN,NATALIA
05:13 SUB IN by NURI,NYLAH
04:47 27-38 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by NURI,NYLAH

-- ASSIST  by VICK,BAILEY
MISS 3PTR by LANGLEY,QUADAIJA 04:36
REBOUND OFF by HUNT,LAURYN --
GOOD 3PTR by DUDLEY,ALINDRIA 04:27 30-38 H 8
ASSIST  by THOMAS,TRINITY --

04:12 MISS 3PTR by VICK,SLOANE
REBOUND DEF by ECHOLS,SERENITY --
GOOD LAYUP by ECHOLS,SERENITY(in the paint) 03:43 32-38 H 6

03:43 FOUL  by WYNN,ELIZABETH
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:43

03:43 SUB OUT by VICK,SLOANE
03:43 SUB OUT by WYNN,ELIZABETH
03:43 SUB IN by AZAR,NICOLE
03:43 SUB IN by SHEPHERD,HAYLEY

MISS FT by ECHOLS,SERENITY 03:43
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,TRINITY(in the paint) 03:27 34-38 H 4

03:19 TURNOVER  by VICK,BAILEY
03:19 SUB OUT by VICK,BAILEY
03:19 SUB IN by BEAVIN,CAROLINE

GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,TRINITY(in the paint) 03:04 36-38 H 2
ASSIST  by LANGLEY,QUADAIJA --
FOUL  by DUDLEY,ALINDRIA 02:50

02:50 SUB OUT by SHEPHERD,HAYLEY
02:50 SUB IN by WYNN,ELIZABETH
02:49 TURNOVER  by GAITHER,DESHONA

STEAL  by DUDLEY,ALINDRIA 02:49
GOOD LAYUP by DUDLEY,ALINDRIA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 02:44 38-38

02:27 38-40 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by AZAR,NICOLE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BEAVIN,CAROLINE

MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,TRINITY 02:12
-- REBOUND DEF by NURI,NYLAH

02:03 MISS 3PTR by AZAR,NICOLE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by ECHOLS,SERENITY 02:01
SUB OUT by DUDLEY,ALINDRIA 02:01
SUB IN by CROSLAND,LAUREN 02:01
SUB IN by GARTRELL,ANSLEY 02:01
SUB OUT by HUNT,LAURYN 02:01
SUB IN by TILUS,KAYLA 02:01
TURNOVER  by CROSLAND,LAUREN 01:53

01:53 STEAL  by NURI,NYLAH
01:43 MISS 3PTR by AZAR,NICOLE

REBOUND DEF by GARTRELL,ANSLEY --
MISS LAYUP by LANGLEY,QUADAIJA(in the paint) 01:32
REBOUND OFF by LANGLEY,QUADAIJA --

01:26 FOUL  by GAITHER,DESHONA
01:26 SUB OUT by AZAR,NICOLE
01:26 SUB IN by BOLDEN,NATALIA



SUB OUT by CROSLAND,LAUREN 01:26
SUB IN by DUDLEY,ALINDRIA 01:26
GOOD FT by TILUS,KAYLA 01:26 39-40 H 1
GOOD FT by TILUS,KAYLA 01:26 40-40
SUB OUT by DUDLEY,ALINDRIA 01:26
SUB IN by GORE,CAMILLEA 01:26

00:59 MISS LAYUP by NURI,NYLAH(in the paint)
BLOCK  by TILUS,KAYLA 00:59
REBOUND DEF by TILUS,KAYLA --
MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,TRINITY 00:50

-- REBOUND DEF by BEAVIN,CAROLINE
00:37 MISS LAYUP by WYNN,ELIZABETH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,TRINITY --
MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,TRINITY(in the paint) 00:29

-- REBOUND DEF by WYNN,ELIZABETH
00:02 MISS LAYUP by WYNN,ELIZABETH(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by WYNN,ELIZABETH
00:00 40-42 H 2 GOOD TIPIN by WYNN,ELIZABETH(in the paint)

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Lander Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Georgia College
MISS JUMPER by TILUS,KAYLA(in the paint) 09:39

-- REBOUND DEF by NURI,NYLAH
FOUL  by GARTRELL,ANSLEY 09:12
SUB OUT by GORE,CAMILLEA 09:12
SUB OUT by GARTRELL,ANSLEY 09:12
SUB IN by DUDLEY,ALINDRIA 09:12
SUB IN by HUNT,LAURYN 09:12

09:12 40-43 H 3 GOOD FT by GAITHER,DESHONA
09:12 40-44 H 4 GOOD FT by GAITHER,DESHONA

GOOD JUMPER by LANGLEY,QUADAIJA 08:55 42-44 H 2
ASSIST  by DUDLEY,ALINDRIA --

08:38 TURNOVER  by WYNN,ELIZABETH
STEAL  by THOMAS,TRINITY 08:38
MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,TRINITY(in the paint) 08:25

-- REBOUND DEF by BEAVIN,CAROLINE
FOUL  by HUNT,LAURYN 08:04

08:04 42-45 H 3 GOOD FT by BOLDEN,NATALIA
08:04 42-46 H 4 GOOD FT by BOLDEN,NATALIA

TURNOVER  by HUNT,LAURYN 07:46
07:46 STEAL  by WYNN,ELIZABETH

FOUL  by HUNT,LAURYN 07:28
07:28 42-47 H 5 GOOD FT by BEAVIN,CAROLINE
07:28 42-48 H 6 GOOD FT by BEAVIN,CAROLINE

SUB OUT by HUNT,LAURYN 07:28
SUB IN by ECHOLS,SERENITY 07:28
GOOD LAYUP by TILUS,KAYLA(in the paint) 07:03 44-48 H 4
ASSIST  by DUDLEY,ALINDRIA --

06:39 44-51 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by BEAVIN,CAROLINE
MISS 3PTR by LANGLEY,QUADAIJA 06:28

-- REBOUND DEF by NURI,NYLAH
06:19 TURNOVER  by NURI,NYLAH

STEAL  by DUDLEY,ALINDRIA 06:19
MISS LAYUP by ECHOLS,SERENITY(in the paint) 06:12

-- REBOUND DEF by WYNN,ELIZABETH
06:00 MISS JUMPER by BEAVIN,CAROLINE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,TRINITY --
MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,TRINITY(in the paint) 05:51

-- REBOUND DEF by WYNN,ELIZABETH
FOUL  by THOMAS,TRINITY 05:50



SUB OUT by DUDLEY,ALINDRIA 05:50
SUB IN by FRIERSON,JAZZ 05:50
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:50
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:50

05:39 TURNOVER  by BOLDEN,NATALIA
MISS 3PTR by TILUS,KAYLA 05:19

-- REBOUND DEF by WYNN,ELIZABETH
04:47 MISS JUMPER by BEAVIN,CAROLINE

REBOUND DEF by ECHOLS,SERENITY --
GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,TRINITY 04:31 47-51 H 4
ASSIST  by ECHOLS,SERENITY --

03:55 FOUL  by WYNN,ELIZABETH
03:55 TURNOVER  by WYNN,ELIZABETH

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:55
SUB OUT by FRIERSON,JAZZ 03:55
SUB IN by DUDLEY,ALINDRIA 03:55
MISS JUMPER by LANGLEY,QUADAIJA 03:47

-- REBOUND DEF by BOLDEN,NATALIA
03:40 TURNOVER  by BEAVIN,CAROLINE

STEAL  by THOMAS,TRINITY 03:40
03:39 FOUL  by NURI,NYLAH

TURNOVER  by LANGLEY,QUADAIJA 03:22
03:08 MISS LAYUP by BEAVIN,CAROLINE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,TRINITY --
TURNOVER  by THOMAS,TRINITY 03:05
SUB OUT by LANGLEY,QUADAIJA 03:05
SUB IN by CROSLAND,LAUREN 03:05

02:56 TURNOVER  by GAITHER,DESHONA
STEAL  by CROSLAND,LAUREN 02:56
MISS LAYUP by TILUS,KAYLA(in the paint) 02:46

-- REBOUND DEF by WYNN,ELIZABETH
02:14 MISS 3PTR by BEAVIN,CAROLINE

-- REBOUND OFF by WYNN,ELIZABETH
01:54 TURNOVER  by GAITHER,DESHONA

STEAL  by DUDLEY,ALINDRIA 01:54
01:51 FOUL  by BEAVIN,CAROLINE
01:51 SUB OUT by GAITHER,DESHONA
01:51 SUB IN by VICK,SLOANE

SUB OUT by THOMAS,TRINITY 01:51
SUB OUT by ECHOLS,SERENITY 01:51
SUB IN by GARTRELL,ANSLEY 01:51
SUB IN by LANGLEY,QUADAIJA 01:51
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:51

01:42 FOUL  by BOLDEN,NATALIA
MISS FT by DUDLEY,ALINDRIA 01:42
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by DUDLEY,ALINDRIA 01:42

-- REBOUND DEF by WYNN,ELIZABETH
FOUL  by DUDLEY,ALINDRIA 01:32
SUB OUT by CROSLAND,LAUREN 01:32
SUB IN by THOMAS,TRINITY 01:32

01:32 SUB OUT by BOLDEN,NATALIA
01:32 SUB IN by DENNIS-CASSANOVA,DEJ
01:32 47-52 H 5 GOOD FT by VICK,SLOANE
01:32 MISS FT by VICK,SLOANE

REBOUND DEF by DUDLEY,ALINDRIA --
MISS LAYUP by DUDLEY,ALINDRIA(in the paint) 01:25

-- REBOUND DEF by VICK,SLOANE
SUB OUT by DUDLEY,ALINDRIA 01:23
SUB IN by CROSLAND,LAUREN 01:23

01:17 TURNOVER  by BEAVIN,CAROLINE
STEAL  by THOMAS,TRINITY 01:17



MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,TRINITY(in the paint) 01:11
-- REBOUND DEF by BEAVIN,CAROLINE

01:06 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:49 47-54 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by WYNN,ELIZABETH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BEAVIN,CAROLINE
GOOD JUMPER by LANGLEY,QUADAIJA 00:38 49-54 H 5
FOUL  by CROSLAND,LAUREN 00:17
SUB OUT by CROSLAND,LAUREN 00:17
SUB IN by DUDLEY,ALINDRIA 00:17

00:17 49-55 H 6 GOOD FT by DENNIS-CASSANOVA,DEJ
00:17 49-56 H 7 GOOD FT by DENNIS-CASSANOVA,DEJ

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:17
SUB OUT by GARTRELL,ANSLEY 00:17
SUB IN by ECHOLS,SERENITY 00:17
MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,TRINITY 00:10
REBOUND OFF by DUDLEY,ALINDRIA --
MISS 3PTR by LANGLEY,QUADAIJA 00:07

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM


